Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 1. A. Name of conveying party: Robert JUNG B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLES 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the am	T OF COMMERCE nd Trademark Office 8611							
1. A. Name of conveying party: Robert JUNG Robert JUNG B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other □ B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes □ No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLES 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
Robert JUNG B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	arty:							
B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ics) attached? Yes No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Change of Name Other B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account	GMBH							
Assignment	Y							
Assignment	•							
B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account	⊠ No							
B. Execution Date: October 1, 2008 4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/285,354 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
Additional numbers attached?								
C. Title of Application: A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLE 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patent representations. 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>James A. Oliff</u> 7. Please charge Deposit Account								
Name: James A. Oliff 7. Please charge Deposit Account	C. Title of Application: <u>A MILLING AND DRILLING MACHINE COMPRISING A PALLET EXCHANGER</u>							
	ıts involved: 1							
ı								
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any undeposit account number 15-0461. deposit account number 15-0461.	underpayment to							
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is original document. Date: October 31, 2008 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Samuel T. Dangremond Registration No. 60,466	s a true copy of the							

PATENT REEL: 021774 FRAME: 0986

			ASSIGNMEN	T	
		(1)	Robert JUNG	(5)	
(1-8)	Insect	(2)		(6)	
(1 4)	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)	
	2, 1	(4)		(8)	
			n consideration of the sum of one of the undersigned, each undersi	dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considera ment agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfe	ation paid
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	DECKEL MAHO P(ronten Gmb	н	
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	DECKEL MAHO-Straße 1, 874;	59 F fronten, GERMANY	
	-4	the enti- invention	re right, title and interest for the Un on, and in all applications for paten eating international confirmation.	nd Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representest States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in a including any and all provisional, non-provisional, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Pat tificates that may be granted on the invention known a	n the ivisional, tent.
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Coso	(11)		Comprising a Pallet Exchanger	
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	rey Docket No. 138611		
	-		ich the undersigned has (have) ext n date herewith or	cuted an application for putent in the United States o	of Americ
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on		
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Number	12/285,354	
	identification for filed applications	filed	October 2, 20)8	
applica any applica any applica claims claims reexam Patents full rig and age identifit	applications for the inventi- tions and patents as the Ass 2) Each undersigned agre- olication or continuation or - tignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agre- or provisions of the Internal 4) Each undersigned agre- ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned aut of the United States resulti- tiot convey the entire inter- tees that this assignment is to 6) Each undersigned for	on, and any ignes may est to execut division the in obtaining to executional Converte to performed States and ing from saiset herein a obtaining on the errors of the erro	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and also deem necessary, the all papers necessary in connect creef, or any patent or reissue apping evidence and going forward witte all papers and documents and pentian for Protection of Industrial mail affirmative acts which may patent to the Assignee. requests the Commissioner of the id application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exect the firm of Outer & Berreidge.	reform any act which may be necessary in connection Property or similar agreements. be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reissure. U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and a nee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and covenants ited, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict.	r fuch cerning erate with n with le or li Letters that he ha herewith,
,,	in witness whereof, exec		e undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).	K
Date	X 1. 10.08	<u>. </u>	Inventor Signature	of the second	
Date					(SEAL)
Date				<u> </u>	(SEAL)
Date					
Date		· •	Inventor Signature _		
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
Date			Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)

Inventor Signature

This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S. (7.0) a 1.S. Consult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Witness

Witness

PATENT REEL: 021774 FRAME: 0987

Date

Date Date